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Emergency Medical Support Group Committee  

(EMSG Committee) 
February 2003 

CORE MEMBERS: 
 
 
 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE 
(OFFICE) 

CELL/FAX JOB TITLE EMAIL 

Kim Christensen 3833 South Development Ave 
Boise, ID 83705 

 
208-387-5662 

Cell 
208-867-5082 

Center Manager (acting)  
National Interagency 
Coordination Center (NIFC) 

BLM 

kim_christensen@nifc.blm.gov 
Kim A Christensen/NONFS/USFS 

Fergus Laughridge 1550 East College Parkway, Suite 158 
Carson City, NV 89706 

 
775-687-3065 

FAX 
 775-684-5313 

Supervisor Nevada State Health 
Division 

State of Nevada 

flaughridge@ems.state.nv.us 

Sherrie Collins PO Box 129 
Grand Canyon, AZ 86023 

 
928-638-7910 

Cell 
928-606-0861 
FAX 
928-638-7838 

Deputy Chief Ranger 
NPS 

Sherrie_Collins@nps.gov 

Jeff Scussel PO Box 200, Federal Bldg 
Missoula, MT 59804 

 
406-329-3404 

Cell 
406-240-8359 

FA&A Workforce, Safety & 
Training  

USFS-R1 

jscussel@fs.fed.us 

Jeff Hatch PO Box 220 
Pinedale, WY 

 
307-367-5718 

Cell 
307-360-7216 

Forest & District Safety Officer 
USFS-R4 

Jhatch/R4/USDAFS 

Dia Gainor 590 W. Washington Street 
Boise, ID  83702 

 
208-334-4000 

Cell 
208-867-4445 
FAX 
208-334-4015 

Idaho EMS Bureau Chief 
NASEMSD Immediate Past 
President 

State of Idaho 

gainord@idhw.state.id.us 

Gene Madden 
CHAIR 

3125 Conner Bl 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

 
850-414-9958 

Cell 
850-225-7755 

Division Safety Officer 
State of Florida 

maddeng@doacs.state.fl.us 

      
Bobby Golden 
Executive Secretary 

5765 West Broadway 
Missoula, MT 59808 

 
406-329-4930 

Cell 
406-544-4058 
FAX 
406-329-4955 

Regional IMS Program Manager 
USFS-R1 

bgolden@fs.fed.us 

 


